

தமிழ் तमिलनाड TAMIL NADU

V-Lally Jelebran 208936

213b 20 24-3.2017

V. வில்லி ஜெபலெட்பாய் முத்திரை தாள் விற்பளையாளர்

டு வேர்க்கிளம்பி உரியம் எண்: 482/ஆ/92-4

23/8, Muthtamii Street
New Assisi Complex
Court Road, Nagerevil - 629 001
R.O.C. No: 1311/09/F/MB
Dated: 19-08-2010
Area: Kanyakumari District

OF OAT

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate along with Nomination
Paper
Before the Returning Officer

For election to TAMIL NADU (name of the House)

From COLACHEL(231) Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I VARKEES THARUMA RAJ son of GNANASIKAMONY Aged 59 years, resident of 3B, ARIHANT CASTLE, 72, LANDONS ROAD, KILPAUK, CHENNAI (mention full postal address), and local address at 26/1, 33E, Henry Street, Nesamony Nagar a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-(strike out whichever is not applicable)

(1) I am a candidate set up by - (name of the political party) / am contesting as an Independent candidate.

ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

NEW ASSIS COMPLEX

COURT ROAD, NAGERCOIL - 629 001 R.O.C. No: 1311/09/F/MB DATED: 19-08-2010 AREA: KANYAK MARI DISTRICT

Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Ferm Deposits including saying 2342 counts). Street

Signed Defruithe Ray

#### Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return: (2)

SI. No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)	Tax
1.	Self: Varkees Tharuma Raj	ABEPU 9723A	2009-2010	1863805	446137
2.	Spouse: Mariamma Raj	AOGPM9864G	2009-2010	125591	2959
3.	Dependent 1	NA	MA	NA	MA
4.	Dependent 2	NA	NA	NA	NA
5.	Dependent 3	AN	AM	NA	1111-

#### The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been (3) taken by the court:-

SI. No	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for	-NA
	which cognizance taken:  Name of the court, case NO. and Date of order taking	-NA-
(b)	cognizance: Details of Appeal (s) / Application(s) for revision (if any)	-NA-
(c)	filed against the above order (s):	-11/1

# Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Section of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted	-NA-
(b)	Name of the court(s), case No. and Date(s) of order (s)	-NA-
(c)	Punishment imposed	-NA-

#### That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.,) (5)of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

## A. Details of movable assets:

(Note:

Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given. 1.

In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of 2. Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in 3. respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the 4. candidate.

Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment) 5.

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3
(i)	Cash in hand	30,000	10,000	NA	NA	ne me
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Ferm Deposits including saying 23accounts), Deposits with Winasicial Institutions, Nonur Banking Financial Companies and Congressive societies, and contains	nplex	1,00,000	ADVOCATE 23/8	& COMMISS MUTHTAMI	AJ, M.A., LL.B. SONER OF OAT L. STREET OMPLEX COIL - 629 001

	TMB, Purasaivakkam, Chennai	NA	6,30,000	AIA	ALK	NA
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures / shares and units in companies/Mutual funds and others and the amount	MA	MAN	NA	MA	N-A
	(ING Vysia 2009 Rs.25000/half year.  MAX 2010 New York Rs. 5000/month	1,32,000	NA	NA	NA	NA
a)	LIC Polices Year 1999 100,000+1985, 25,000	125,000	100,000 (1999)	NA	NA	NA
b)	Bajaj Allianz Yearly Plan 10000 / year	NA	40,000	NA	NA	MA
c)	HDFC STD. Life Insurance (Rs. 21,000.00/Month) Year: 2008	AM	240,000	MA	NA	AN
d)	LIC Money Plus	AIA	30,000	MA	MA	NA
e)	ICICI Prudential One time payment 2009	AM	25,000	NA	NA	NA
f)	UTI Infra One time 2009	AK	50,000	NA	NA	AN-
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount(LIC & PPR 1999)	685,000	340,000	2	3/8, Muthtamil New Assisi Con rt Road, Nagerco O.C. No: 1311/0 Dated: 19-08-2	1-529'001 ** 9/F/MB
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount	-NA-	-NA-	COMMISSION	Area: Kanyakumar	District 5
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships (details of Make Registration No. etc year of Purchase and amount)	MA	-NA-	MA	MA gnid b	MA me me
	Innova 2005	1050000	AK	NAII.	Day	Ma
	Fiesta 2006	850,000	NA	NA	AN	AN
	Corolla transfer of ownership 2008	700000	AN	NAV. D.	A N HTUM DIVA	IURAJ, MA LI
(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	54g 1,05,000	880g 17,00,000	MA <sup>2</sup>	3/8, MUTHTA	SSIONER OF O
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/ interest	-NA-	NA	π.υ.υ.	0: 1311/09/F/M	B DATED: 19-08-:
	Gross Total Value	3625000	29,35,000	AIN	NA	NA

### B. Details of Immovable assets:

- (Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.
  - 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format)

SI.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3

	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NA	AVE	AHR	MA	NA
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	AM	AM	AU	NA	AK
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction	NA	MA	M-A	AK	MA
	etc., Approximate Current market value	NA	MA	MA	MA	ALA
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	-NA-	-NA-	MA	AK	MA
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	AK	AN	NA	NA-	NX
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NA	AK	NA	AN	MA
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NA	NA	AU	AM	AK
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NA	NA	AK	NA	MA
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction	NA	MA	MA	AM	NA
	etc., Approximate Current market value	NP	NA	NA	NA	NA
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	-NA-	-NA-	NA	NA	MA
	Built up Area (Total measurement in acres)	NA	NA	N-A	NA	MA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NA	NA	AN	AH	NHO
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	AM	NA	Ath	MA	AK
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	AN	NA	NA	MA	MA
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	NA	AM	NA	NA MURAJ.	VIA
	Approximate Current market value	AN	NA	NA	AK-	100
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	Apartment Chennai		- CQ	23/3, Muthtamii New Assisi Co ourt Road, Nagero R.O.C. No: 1311	oil - 629 001
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	273, RS N CC. No. 61 Vill	9 Egmore	NA	Dated: 19-08 Area: Kanyakum	ari District
	Built up Area (Total measurement in acres)	230	00	AK	NA NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No	MA	NA	AN
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	2000	2000	AK	NA	NA
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase + building	41000	00.00	NA	and	Define
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,		000.00	NA	Dall Harry	My Km/
(v)	Approximate Current market value  Residential Buildings	130000	000.00	CIV.	NUD MUTH	URAJ, M.A., LI
(1)	(including apartments)	A	+ Channai	ADVOCA	TE & COMMIS	SSIONER OF O

	Area (Total measurement in acres)	R.S. No. 148/2, New R.S. No. 148/48, Block No.11, Egmore Villae	MA	MA	AM
	Built up Area (Total measurement in acres)	1800	NA	NA	MA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	MA	MA	MA
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	2002	MA	MA	NA
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase & flat	3900000 (50%)	(50%)	ACK	NA
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	-NA-	NA	MA	N-A
	Approximate Current market value	12500000 (50%)	(50%)	NA	AM
(vi)	Others (such as interest in property)		NA	MA	146
	Bungalow	Nagercoil, Asaripallam Road, 2000 sq.ft	AVC	AM	MA
	Survey No:	H3-7/1C	MA	MA	MA
	Date of Purchase	2008	NA	MA	MA
	Cost of the time of purchase	1800000	-MA	MA	MA
	Present	4000000 (50%)	(50%)	NIA	MA
(vii)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	31500000 (50%)	(50%)	AIA	24)

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entry or individual and amount for each item)

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank / Financial Institution(s)  Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	-NA-	TMB Housing 600000	Alk	MA	MA
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above.  Name(s)  Amount outstanding	Magma 145000	NA	NA /	AIA 23/8, Muthta	mil Street
	Nature of loan  Any other liability  Grand total of liabilities	Car MA	MA	MA	New Assisi Court Road, Nage R.O.C. No: 13	11/09/F/MB
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	-NA-	NA	NA	STONER OF OA	mari District
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	AK	NA	NA	NA,	
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	-NA-	-NA-	>1 11	gred	Dry Ku
	Dues to departments dealing			V	No.	1 1001.100

T N	Income Tax Dues	-NA-	-NA-	NA	MA	MA.
	Wealth Tax Dues	NA	- MA	MA	AVO	MA
	Service Tax Dues	NA	MA	- MA	MA	NA
	Municipal / Property Tax Dues	-NA-	-NA-	AK	JURAJ. M.A	LLE AD
	Sales Tax Dues	AK	AK	NA /s	MA	March
	Any other dues	NA	AU-	MA	23/8, Muthtami	Street mplex
	Grand total of all Govt. dues	145000	600000	MA	New Assist Co ourt Road, Nagero R.O.C. No: 131	109/F/MB
	(7) Details of profession or o	ccupation		COMIN	R.O.C. No: 131 Dated: 19-0 Area: Kanyaku	0 2010

- a. Self Consultant
- b. Spouse Business

My educational qualification is as under: M.Sc. Ph.D (8) (Give details of highest School / University education with full form of the certificate / diploma / degree course) V.H.N.S.N. College, M.K. University, 1982. (Name of the School / College / University and the year in which the course was completed.)

ONER OF OATH

#### ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE: (9)

1.	Name of the candidate				G. VARKEES THARUMA RAJ				
(i)					3B, Arihant Castle, 72, Landons Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010.				
2.	Full postal address				3, Arihant oad, Kilpau			72, Landons 600 010.	
3.	Number and Name of the state	constituend	ey and	23	31, Colache	1.			
4.	Name of the political party candidate (Otherwise write 'I			In	dependent				
5.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred in Form 26)					-N.	A-		
	(b) Total number of Pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance				-NA-				
6.	PAN of			Year for which last Income Tax Return Filed			Total Income Shown		
	(a) Candidate: ABEPV9723A	1		2009-2010			1863	805	
	(b) Spouse: AOGPM9864G			2009-2010 125591			91		
	(c) Dependents -			-NA-			-NA-		
7.	Details of Assets and Liabilities	in rupees		***					
	Description	Self	Spouse	е	Dependent I	Deper II	dent	Dependent III	
A.	Movable Asset (Total value)	36250000	293500	00	-NA-	-N.	<b>A-</b>	NA	
В.	Immovable Asset	House	House		-NA-	-N.	<b>A-</b>	NA.	
(i)	Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	9700000	970000	)	NA	Sig I.A.	hi T	A Dere ne	
(ii)	Approximate Current Market	31500000	315000	00				URAJ, M.A., LL.B.,	

(ii) Loans from Bank, MA MA Financial Institutions and 1,45,000 6,00,000 others (Total) Highest educational qualification: M.Sc. Ph.D (Give details of School / University education with full form of the certificate / diploma / degree course) (Name of the School / College / University and the year in which the course was completed). 9. College: VHNSN College, Virudhunagar. University: Madurai Kamarai University Year of completion: 1982 Degree awarded: 1987

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of its is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Nagercoil this the 26th day of March 2011

Solemny Himmed and Segret

Solemny Himmed and Segret

Defent of Nagercoil

Solemny Himmed and Nagerco

- 1. Affidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 P.M. on the last date of filing nominations.
- 2. Affidavit it should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner of magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary Public.
- 3. Al columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Not application", as the case may be, should be mentioned.
- 4. The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.



தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADL வ ந்தின் தர்ப்தி வ ந்தின் தர்ப்தி நடி வ ந்தின் தர்ப்தி குமிழ்நாடு இறு குமனி றக்ற நாள் 26-03-2011

57AA 277119 என். ஆர். சுந்தரம் பிள்ளை முத்திரைந்தாள் விந்பணையாளர் உரிமம் எண்: 28 / 2008 நாள்: 20-8-2008 பட்டேல் இன் ஸ்டிடி யூட் 108, கோர்ட் ரோடு நாகர்கோவில்—1.

FORM 26

[See Rule 4A of the Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961]

# AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

Election of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly from the COLACHEL (231) Constituency.

I, Dr. G. VARKEES THARUMARAJ Son of M. Gnanasikamony, aged about 59 years, resident of 26/1/33E, Henry Street, Nesamony Nagar, Nagercoil – 629 001, Kanyakumari District, Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm state on oath as under:

New Assisi Complex
Court Road, Nagercoil - 629 001
R.O.C. No: 1311/09/F/MB
Dated: 19-08-2010
Area: Kanyakumari District

P OF OATH

Gulan

ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

23/8, MUTHTAMIL STREET

NEW ASSIST COMPLEX

COURT ROAD, NAGERCOIL - 629 001

R.O.C. No: 1311/09/F/MB DATED: 19-08-2010

AREA: KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the

I am / am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has / have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case / First information reports No. / Nos. - MA
- Police Station(s) District(s) State(s) -(ii)
- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the (iii) offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged - NA
- Court(s) which framed the charge(s) No (iv)
- Date(s) on which the charge(s) was / were framed NA (v)
- Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any (vi) court(s) of competent jurisdiction -
- I have been have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

New Assisi Complex

Court Road, Nagercoil - 629 004 R.O.C. No: 1311/09/F/MB

> Dated: 19-08-2010 Area: Kahyakumari District

- Case / First information reports No. / Nos. MA (i)
- Count(s) which punished -MA (ii)
- Police Station(s) District(s) State(s) NA (iii)

ONEH OF OATHS (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the

Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was / were pronounced - NO (v)

(vi) Whether the sentence(s) has / have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction - NA

Place: Nagercoil

Date: 26.03.2011

Signature of Deponent.

## Verification

I, the above - named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Nagercoil this 26th day of March 2011.

Signature of Deponent.

V. DAVID MUTHURAJ, M.A., LL.B., ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

23/8. MUTHTAMIL STREET NEW ASSISI COMPLEX COURT ROAD, NAGERCOIL - 629 001 R.O.C. No: 1311/09/F/MB DATED: 19-08-2010 AREA: KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

Note:

"The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off".

